


57 Tattersall Road, Kings Park

Job Name : 19071AC03 Job Description

Client's Name: Recyling Machinery, Hardstand & Road 

Construction

Barker Ryan Stewart

m2Cost/Trd Trade Description Trade Sub Total Mark Trade

TotalUp %%No.

 0.22  37,775Demolition, Site Preparation & 

Excavation

 37,775 1

 15.95  2,695,510External Works - Stage 1  2,695,510 2

 5.94  1,003,860External Works - Stage 2  1,003,860 3

 3.01  508,700Fire Hydrant & Hose Reel Works  508,700 4

 1.28  216,000Sprinkler Services Works  216,000 5

 67.89  11,474,000Equipment (supplied & installed 

by owner & not part of civil 

package)

 11,474,000 6

 1.48  250,000Consultant Design Fees  250,000 7

 2.95  499,155Preliminaries  499,155 8

 1.27  215,000Margin  215,000 9

 10

Notes & Inclusions 11

 12

THIS COSTING IS FOR 

COUNCIL SUBMISSION 

PURPOSES ONLY & SHOULD 

NOT BE RELIED UPON FOR 

FEASABILITY PURPOSES & 

THE LIKE  

 13

 100.00  16,900,000 16,900,000

$  16,900,000Final Total :

G.S.T. 10.00% :  1,690,000

$Final Total Incl. G.S.T. :  18,590,000
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57 Tattersall Road, Kings Park

Job Name : 19071AC03 Job Description

Client's Name: Barker Ryan Stewart Recyling Machinery, Hardstand & Road 

Construction

Item DescriptionItem AmountRateUnitQuantity

No.

Demolition, Site Preparation & Excavation

Trade :

 1

 5.00 noRemove existing trees  1  250.00  1,250.00

 1.00 itemDemolition  2  25,000.00  25,000.00

 461.00 m2Bulk excavation, cut / fill to provided level areas 

for shear hardstand 

 3  25.00  11,525.00

Demolition, Site Preparation & Excavation Total :  37,775.00

External Works - Stage 1

Trade :

 2

 3,997.00 m2Heavy duty concrete access road  1  175.00  699,475.00

 397.00 mAllowance for kerb & gutter to road side  2  150.00  59,550.00

 258.00 m2Heavy duty concrete emergency vehicle access 

road 

 3  175.00  45,150.00

 247.00 m2Widen existing driveway entry in heavy duty 

concrete 

 4  175.00  43,225.00

 6,228.00 m2Heavy duty concrete hard standing area  5  175.00  1,089,900.00

 4,255.00 m2Allowance for stormwater drainage to roadways  6  20.00  85,100.00

 6,228.00 m2Allowance for stormwater drainage to 

hardstanding areas 

 7  20.00  124,560.00

 1.00 itemModify existing Detention Basin 1, including 

new stormceptor 

 8  95,000.00  95,000.00

 1.00 itemModify existing Detention Tank 1, including new 

stormceptor RC pipes, & pits 

 9  122,000.00  122,000.00

 1.00 itemNew Detention Tank 2, including new 

stormceptor RC pipes, pits & headwall 

 10  139,000.00  139,000.00

 4,255.00 m2Allowance for lighting to roadways  11  10.00  42,550.00

exclSpecialist fire suppression equipment - Excluded  12

 1.00 itemAllowance for LV submains for new plant  13  50,000.00  50,000.00

exclNew / upgraded substation - Excluded  14

 1.00 noAllowance for acoustic barriers to new plant, if 

required to shear 

 15  100,000.00  100,000.00

External Works - Stage 1 Total :  2,695,510.00

External Works - Stage 2

Trade :

 3

 5,148.00 m2Heavy duty concrete hard standing area - 

container storage area 

 1  175.00  900,900.00
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57 Tattersall Road, Kings Park

Job Name : 19071AC03 Job Description

Client's Name: Barker Ryan Stewart Recyling Machinery, Hardstand & Road 

Construction

Item DescriptionItem AmountRateUnitQuantity

No.

External Works - Stage 2

Trade :

 3 (Continued)

 5,148.00 m2Allowance for stormwater drainage to 

hardstanding areas 

 2  20.00  102,960.00

External Works - Stage 2 Total :  1,003,860.00

Fire Hydrant & Hose Reel Works

Trade :

 4

 1,539.00 m150 hydrant ring main  1  200.00  307,800.00

 1.00 itemConnection to existing 300 water main at 

Tattersall Road 

 2  10,000.00  10,000.00

 1.00 itemHydrant booster valve assembly  3  5,000.00  5,000.00

 20.00 noDouble sided hydrant stand pipe outlets  4  2,000.00  40,000.00

 1,159.00 mHose reel water main  5  100.00  115,900.00

 20.00 noHose reels  6  1,500.00  30,000.00

Fire Hydrant & Hose Reel Works Total :  508,700.00

Sprinkler Services Works

Trade :

 5

 2,180.00 m2Sprinkler services to buildings B, C & D  1  65.00  141,700.00

 133.00 m150 sprinkler main  2  200.00  26,600.00

 1.00 itemConnection to existing 300 water main at 

Tattersall Road 

 3  10,000.00  10,000.00

 1.00 itemSprinkler booster valve assembly  4  5,000.00  5,000.00

 2,180.00 m2Occupant warning system  5  15.00  32,700.00

Sprinkler Services Works Total :  216,000.00

Equipment (supplied & installed by owner & not part of civil package)

Trade :

 6

itemPre-shredder 1  1,900,000.00

itemShredder 2  3,900,000.00

itemDownstream Processing Equipment 3  3,000,000.00

itemShear 4  1,500,000.00

 5.00 noSEDA Draining Machines 5  25,000.00  125,000.00

 10.00 noARS Storage Tanks 6  4,400.00  44,000.00
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57 Tattersall Road, Kings Park

Job Name : 19071AC03 Job Description

Client's Name: Barker Ryan Stewart Recyling Machinery, Hardstand & Road 

Construction

Item DescriptionItem AmountRateUnitQuantity

No.

Equipment (supplied & installed by owner & not part of civil package)

Trade :

 6 (Continued)

itemWeigh Bridge 7  325,000.00

itemGranulator 8  370,000.00

 2.00 noStormceptor 9  135,000.00  270,000.00

 1.00 noStormceptor 10  40,000.00  40,000.00

Equipment (supplied & installed by owner & not part of civil package) Total :  11,474,000.00

Consultant Design Fees

Trade :

 7

Consultants Costs

itemDesign Fee Costs 1  250,000.00

Consultant Design Fees Total :  250,000.00

Preliminaries

Trade :

 8

itemAllowance for builder preliminaries  1  500,000.00

itemRounding  2 -845.00

Preliminaries Total :  499,155.00

Margin

Trade :

 9

itemBuilders overhead & margin 1  215,000.00

Margin Total :  215,000.00

Trade :

 10

Total :

Notes & Inclusions

Trade :

 11

noteBased on Barker Ryan Stewart site plan dated 

03/09/19

 1

noteBased at Sep 2019 prices. Escalation beyond Sep 

2019 excluded 

 2

noteProfessional fees included  3
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57 Tattersall Road, Kings Park

Job Name : 19071AC03 Job Description

Client's Name: Barker Ryan Stewart Recyling Machinery, Hardstand & Road 

Construction

Item DescriptionItem AmountRateUnitQuantity

No.

Notes & Inclusions

Trade :

 11 (Continued)

Notes & Inclusions Total :

Trade :

 12

Total :

THIS COSTING IS FOR COUNCIL SUBMISSION PURPOSES ONLY & 

SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON FOR FEASABILITY PURPOSES & THE 

LIKE  

Trade :

 13

 1

THIS COSTING IS FOR COUNCIL SUBMISSION PURPOSES ONLY & 

SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON FOR FEASABILITY PURPOSES & 

THE LIKE  

Total :
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